

2013 RESURFACING OF COUNTY ROADS 178, 181 & 198

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: May 21, 2013

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$940,000.00

<i>M & B Asphalt, Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>	<i>Gerken Paving 2776 Twp Rd 69 Gibsonburg, Ohio 43431</i>	<i>Kokosing Construction, Co. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>	<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>
--	--	---	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	30,900	S.Y.	\$0.90	\$27,810.00	\$1.10	\$33,990.00	\$0.85	\$26,265.00	\$1.45	\$44,805.00
3	407	Tack Coat	14,130	Gal.	\$2.00	\$28,260.00	\$1.85	\$26,140.50	\$2.00	\$28,260.00	\$2.20	\$31,086.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	4,015	Ton	\$58.00	\$232,870.00	\$62.75	\$251,941.25	\$60.50	\$242,907.50	\$68.00	\$273,020.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (PG 64-22)	360	Ton	\$58.00	\$20,880.00	\$59.00	\$21,240.00	\$59.00	\$21,240.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	8,065	Ton	\$58.00	\$467,770.00	\$62.75	\$506,078.75	\$64.00	\$516,160.00	\$65.00	\$524,225.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	24.07	Mile	\$250.00	\$6,017.50	\$115.00	\$2,768.05	\$265.00	\$6,378.55	\$475.00	\$11,433.25
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	3,185	Ton	\$18.00	\$57,330.00	\$18.00	\$57,330.00	\$25.00	\$79,625.00	\$20.70	\$65,929.50
10	621	Raised Pavement Marker	90	Each	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$43.80	\$3,942.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00
11	644	Stop Line	145	L. F.	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$8.50	\$1,232.50
12	644	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type A	2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00
13	644	Bike Crossing Symbol	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
14	644	Crosswalk Line	100	L. F.	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.25	\$425.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$856,457.50		\$927,790.55		\$944,096.05		\$995,696.25